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1.131 Average age at which young people first smoked a whole cigarette

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
17% (1) 33% (2) 17% (1) 17% (1) 17% (1) (0) 3.17
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
1.141 Prevalence of tobacco [cigarette] use among young people [30-day use]
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 33%(2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
1.14.2 Proportion of established young smokers [lifetime use]
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
1.14.N1 Prevalence of bidis 30-day use among young people
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
0% (0) 0% (0) 67% (4) 17% (1) 17% (1) (0) 2.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.14.N2 Prevalence of kreteks 30-day use among young people
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
0% (0) 0% (0) 67% (4) 17% (1) 17%(1) 0) 2.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.14.N3 Prevalence of spit tobacco 30-day use among young people
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
17% (1) 33%(2) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.33
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
1.14.N4 Proportion of established young bidis users [lifetime use]
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
0% (0) 0% (0) 67% (4) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0) 2.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.14.N5 Proportion of established young kreteks users [lifetime use]
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
17% (1) 0% (0) 50% (3) 17% (1) 17%(1) 0) 2.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.14.N6 Proportion of established young spit tobacco users [lifetime use]
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
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1.15.N1 Prevalence of tobacco-related child morbidity for selected conditions: ear infections, asthma,
sinus infections

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33%(2) 0) 3.17
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.121 Amount of tobacco product excise tax
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33% (2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.111 Proportion of successful attempts to purchase tobacco products by young people
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
17% (1) 50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.11.2 Proportion of young people reporting that they have been sold tobacco products by a retailer
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
0% (0) 50% (3) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.17
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

1.11.3 Proportion of young people reporting that they have been unsuccessful in purchasing tobacco
products from aretailer

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
17% (1) 50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.11.4 Proportion of young people reporting that they have received tobacco products from a social
source
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
0% (0) 50% (3) 17% (1) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0) 3.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.11.6 Proportion of young people who believe that it is easy to obtain tobacco products
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.10.5 Proportion of young people who are susceptible never-smokers
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
17% (1) 33% (2) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.33
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

1.10.3 Proportion of young people who report that their parents have discussed not smoking with them
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33% (2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither

100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
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1.10.1 Proportion of young people who think that smoking is cool and helps them fitin

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
67% (4) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 417
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.10.4 Proportion of parents who report that they have discussed not smoking with their children
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

1.8B.6 Number of warnings, citations, and fines issued for infractions of public policies against young
people’s access to tobacco products

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33% (2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

1.8B.N1 Number of prosecutions of infractions of public policies against young people’s access to
tobacco products

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33% (2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.8B.N2 Number of citations to retailers for selling to minors
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 33% (2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.8B.N3 Number of citations to clerks for selling to minors
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 33% (2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.8B.5 Number of compliance checks conducted by enforcement agencies
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 33% (2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

1.8B.7 Changes in state tobacco control laws that preempt stronger local tobacco control laws (i.e., track
proposed and passed negative changes)

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.8A.N1 Proportion of municipalities that possess youth access ordinances
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 50% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
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171 Proportion of schools or school districts reporting the implementation of 100% tobacco-free

policies
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.7.2 Proportion of schools of school districts that provide instruction on tobacco-use prevention that
meets CDC guidelines
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.7.3 Proportion of schools or school districts that provide tobacco-use prevention education in grades
K-12
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.6.4 Level of support for policies, and enforcement of policies, to decrease young people’s access to
tobacco
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
67% (4) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 4.17
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
1.6.5 Level of support for increasing excise tax on tobacco products
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 33% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
1.6.8 Proportion of young people who think that the cigarette companies try to get young people to
smoke
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.9.11 Extent of tobacco industry contributions to institutions and groups
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33% (2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.9.12 Amount of tobacco industry campaign contributions to local and state politicians
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33% (2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
1.9.6 Proportion of jurisdictions with policies that regulate tobacco industries’ sponsorship of public
events
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

Indicator Use Worksheet Results Page 4



27.1 Proportion of the population reporting exposure to secondhand smoke in the workplace

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

2.7.3 Proportion of the population reporting exposure to secondhand smoke at home or in vehicles
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
40%(2) 20% (1) 20% (1) 0% (0) 20% (1) 0) 3.60

Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.8.1 Per capita consumption of tobacco products
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 33%(2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
2.10.N1 To be developed
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
67% (2) 33% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0) (0) 4.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
50% (1) 50% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.9.N1 Number of non-smokers with ETS exposure with heart disease and cancer
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33% (2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
75% (3) 25% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0)

2.6.N1 Completed registry of tobacco-free policies, including local ordinances, resolutions, school
policies, and hospital grounds policies

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
24.1 Proportion of jurisdictions with public policies for tobacco-free workplaces and other indoor and
outdoor public places
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
244 Proportion of the population reporting voluntary tobacco-free home of vehicle policies
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.45 Proportion of schools or school districts reporting the implementation of 100% tobacco-free
school policies
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
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246 Proportion of the population that works in environments with tobacco-free policies

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.3.3 Attitudes of smokers and nonsmokers about the acceptability of exposing others to secondhand
smoke
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.35 Proportion of the population that thinks secondhand smoke is harmful
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.3.6 Proportion of the population that thinks secondhand smoke is harmful to children and pregnant
women
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.3.7 Level of support for creating tobacco-free policies in public places and workplaces
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
25.1 Number of compliance checks conducted by enforcement agencies
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 50% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
25.2 Number of enforcement agency responses to complaints regarding noncompliance with tobacco-
free public policies
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 50% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
253 Number of warnings, citations, and fines issued for infractions of tobacco-free public policies
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33% (2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
3.13.1 Proportion of smokers who have sustained abstinence from tobacco use
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
60% (3) 20% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 20% (1) (0) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
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3.13.N1 Proportion of pregnant females who have sustained abstinence from tobacco use

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0% (0) (0) 417
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
50% (2) 25%(1) 25% (1) 0% (0)
3.13.N2 Proportion of spit tobacco users who have sustained abstinence from tobacco use
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
40%(2) 20% (1) 20% (1) 20% (1) 0% (0) 0) 3.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.16.N1 To be developed
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
100% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0) 5.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
#Num! (0) #Num! (0) #Num! (0) #Num! (0)
3.14.1 Smoking prevalence
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
80% (4) 20% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0) (0) 4.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.14.2 Prevalence of tobacco use during pregnancy
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
83% (5) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0% (0) (0) 4.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
50% (2) 25% (1) 25% (1) 0% (0)
3.14.3 Prevalence of postpartum tobacco use
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) (0) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
50% (2) 25%(1) 25% (1) 0% (0)
3.14.4 Per capita consumption of tobacco products
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 33%(2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.15.N1 Incidence of lung cancer
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(1) 33%(1) 33%(1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
0% (0) 100% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0)
3.15.N2 Death rates of tobacco-related cancer, tobacco use, heart disease, stroke, chronic lung disease
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.83
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
50% (2) 25% (1) 25% (1) 0% (0)
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3.15.N3 Prevalence of COPD, myocardial infarction, stroke

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33%(2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
75% (3) 25%(1) 0% (0) 0% (0)
3.15.N4 Hospital discharges due to these diseases
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 33%(2) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
75% (3) 25%(1) 0% (0) 0% (0)
3.11.1 Proportion of adult smokers who have made a quit attempt
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33% (2) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.11.2 Proportion of young smokers who have made a quit attempt
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33% (2) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.11.N1 Proportion of pregnant women smokers who have made a quit attempt
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33%(2) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)

3.11.3 Proportion of adult, young, and [pregnant women] smokers who have made a quit attempt using

proven cessation methods

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33% (2) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.12.1 Amount of tobacco product excise tax
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33% (2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.8.3 Proportion of smokers who intend to quit
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33% (2) 0) 3.17
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.85 Level of support for increasing excise tax on tobacco products
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33% (2) 0) 3.17
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
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3.84 Proportion of smokers who intend to quit smoking by using proven cessation methods

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33% (2) (0) 3.33
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.8.8 Level of support for increasing insurance coverage for cessation treatment
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33%(2) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.8.9 Proportion of employers who are aware of the benefits of providing coverage for cessation
treatment
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33%(2) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.7.6 Proportion of worksites with a cessation program or a contract with a quitline
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 17% (1) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33%(2) 0) 3.17
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.7.1 Number of callers to telephone quitlines
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33% (2) (0) 3.33
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.7.4 Proportion of smokers who have used group cessation programs
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33%(2) (0) 3.33
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
3.75 Proportion of health care systems with telephone quitlines or contracts with state quitlines
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 0% (0) 17% (1) 0% (0) 33% (2) (0) 3.33
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.7.2 Number of calls to telephone quitlines from users who heard about the quitline through a media
campaign
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33% (2) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
3.7.3 Number of calls to telephone quitlines from users who heard about the quitline through a source
other than a media campaign
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33% (2) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
67% (2) 0% (0) 33% (1) 0% (0)
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3.10.1 Proportion of insurance purchasers and payers that reimburse for tobacco cessation services

Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
40% (2) 40% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 20% (1) (0) 3.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
33%(1) 33%(1) 33%(1) 0% (0)
3.9.2 Proportion of adults who have been asked by a health care professional about smoking
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33%(2) 0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
3.9.1 Proportion of health care providers and health care systems that have fully implemented the
Public Health Services (PHS) guidelines
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
50% (3) 17% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33%(2) (0) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
3.95 Proportion of smokers who have been assisted in quitting by a health care professional
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
67% (4) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0) 33%(2) 0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
2.3.8 Level of support for adopting tobacco-free policies in homes and vehicles
Yes, Definitely Yes, Probably Maybe No, Probably Not No, Definitely Not N/A Average
33%(2) 33% (2) 17% (1) 0% (0) 17% (1) (0) 3.67
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither
100% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0)
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